ELECTRONICALLY SERVED

1/12/2021 8:36 AM

SODWO

JOEL F. HANSEN, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 1876
HANSEN & HANSEN, LL.C
9030 W. Cheyenne Ave.#210
Las Vegas, NV 89129

(702) 906-1300: office

Electronically Filed
01/12/2021 8:36 AM

(7@2) 620-5732: facsimile

A==

ifhansen@hansenlawyers.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

THE ELECTION INTEGRITY PROJECT
OF NEVADA, a Nevada LLC; SHARRON
ANGLE, an individual,

Plaintiffs,

V.

THE STATE OF NEVADA, on relation of
BARBARA CEGAVSKE, in her official
capacity as Nevada Secretary of State,

Defendants,

and

INSTITUTE FOR A PROGRESSIVE
NEVADA; PROGRESSIVE LEADERSHIP
ALLIANCE OF NEVADA; DNC SERVICES
CORPORATION/DEMOCRATIC
NATIONAL COMMITTEE; NEVADA
STATE DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Intervenor-Defendants.

CASE NO. A-20-820510-C
DEPT. NO. 26

HEARING DATE: January 12, 2021
HEARING TIME: 9:30 am

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between Plaintiffs THE ELECTION

INTEGRITY PROJECT OF NEVADA, a Nevada LLC, and SHARRON ANGLE, an

individual, by and through their attorney, Joel F. Hansen, Esq. of Hansen & Hansen
Attorneys, LLC; Defendants THE STATE OF NEVADA, on relation of BARBARA

CEGAVSKE, in her official capacity as Nevada Secretary of State, by and through their

111

Case Number: A-20-820510-C




attorney Gregory L. Zunino, Esq.; Intervenor-Defendants INSTITUTE FOR A
PROGRESSIVE NEVADA and PROGRESSIVE LEADERSHIP ALLIANCE OF
NEVADA, by and through their attorney, Bradley Schrager, Esq. of Wolf, Rifkin,
Shapiro, Schulman & Rabkin, LLP; and Intervenor-Defendants DNC SERVICES

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
o)
23
24
25
26
97
28

CORPORATION/DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE and NEVADA STATE
DEMOCRATIC PARTY, by and through their attorney, Holly Ann Priest of Ballard
Spahr LLP, that Defendants’ Motion for Summary Judgment and Motion to Strike
Demand for Injunction hearing currently scheduled for January 12, 2021 can be
vacated, and that the above action be dismissed without prejudice, each of the
parties to pay its own costs and fees herein incurred.

This Stipulation may be signed by the parties on separate copies of the

Stipulation to be Combined together and presented to the Court.

/1

11

111

e

1/

vy

/17

11/

117




(U8 ]

DATED this 11th day of January, 2021.

HANSEN & HANSEN, LLC

BY: ﬂaeé? Fanden
JOEL F. HANSEN, ESQ

wn

O 0 1 Oy

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

111

11/

111

Ve

111

11

Fd

I/

Fid

11/

11/

1/

11/

Nevada Bar No. 1876

9030 W. Cheyenne Ave. #210
Las Vegas, Nevada 89129
Attorneys for Plaintiffs




DATED this 11th day of January, 2021.

AARON FORD, NEVADA STATE
ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY: /s/ Gregory L. Zunino

O e 1 D

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
12
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

I

11/

I/

11/

11/

Iy

11/

/1

Iy

i

i

iy

Gregory L. Zunino, Ksq,
Nevada Bar No. 4805
Deputy Solicitor General
100 N. Carson Street
Carson City, NV 89701
Attorneys for Defendants




DATED this Z Z day o

L~ 9021.

WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO, SCHULMAN

e

/1

11/

| Lt

11/

L1

114

111

r1/

i

I

P

"Eradley S. Scﬁlrager, Esq.,

Nevada Bar No. 10217

3556 E. Russell Road, Second Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89120

Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants
Institute for a Progressive Nevada and

Progressive Leadership Alliance of
Nevada




DATED this 11th day of Janaury 2021.

BY:

BALLARD SPAHR LLP,

/s/ Holly Ann Priest

26

I

I

e

/11

/11

I

Iy

11

/11

11

/11

Holly Ann Priest

Nevada Bar No. 13226

1980 Festival Plaza Drive, Suite 900
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants
DNC Services Corporation/Democratic
National Committee and Nevada State
Democratic Party




ORDER

2 IT IS SO ORDERED that based on stipulation of the parties the hearing on
3|| Defendants’ Motion for Summary Judgment and Motion to Strike Demand for
4|l Injunction currently scheduled for January 12, 2021 is vacated, and that the above
5|| action is dismissed without prejudice, each of the parties to pay its own costs and fees
6|| herein incurred.
7 DATED this day of ; 2021,
8 Dated this 12th day of January, 2021
9 o
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
# : F88 0D8 B3BB 0B94
11|l Submitted by: Gloria Sturman
HANSEN & HANSEN, LLC District Court Judge
12
3 Goel 7. Hansen
JOEL F. HANSEN, ESQ.
14{| 9030 W. Cheyenne Ave. #210
Las Vegas, NV 89129
15| Attorneys for Plaintiffs
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

The Election Integrity Project of | CASE NO: A-20-820510-C

Nevada LLC, Plaintiff(s)
DEPT. NO. Department 26

VS.

The State of Nevada on Relation
of Barbara Cegavske,
Defendant(s)

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Stipulation and Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system
to all recipients registered for e-Service on the'above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 1/12/2021

Bradley Schrager bschrager@wrslawyers.com
Dannielle Fresquez dfresquez@wrslawyers.com
Daniel Bravo dbravo@wrslawyers.com
Christie Rehfeld crehfeld@wrslawyers.com
Abran Vigil vigila@pballardspahr.com

Las Vegas Docket LVDocket@ballardspahr.com
Las Vegas Intake LVCTIntake@ballardspahr.com
Sandra Geyer sgeyer(@ag.nv.gov

Holly Priest priesth@ballardspahr.com

Joel Hansen efile@hansenlawyers.com




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Docket Clerk
Gregory Zunino
Marc Elias
Courtney Elgart

Abha Khanna

Reina Almon-Griffon

Jonathan Hawley
Seth Waxman
Daniel Volchok
Felicia Ellsworth
Seth Waxman
Daniel Volchok

Felicia Ellsworth

DocketClerk LasVegas@ballardspahr.com
gzunino@ag.nv.gov
melias@perkinscoie.com
celgart@perkinscoie.com
akhanna@perkinscoie.com
ralmon-griffin@perkinscoie.com
jhawley@perkinscoie.com
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com
daniel.volchok@wilmerhale.com
felicia.ellsworth@wilmer.hale.com
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com
daniel.volchck@wilmerhale.com

felicia.elisworth@wilmerhale.com






