## **ELECTRONICALLY SERVED** 1/12/2021 8:36 AM

Electronically Filed 01/12/2021 8:36 AM CLERK OF THE COURT

2

SODWO

3

4

5 6

7 8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19

20

21

22 23

24

25

26 27

28

JOEL F. HANSEN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 1876 HANSEN & HANSEN, LLC 9030 W. Cheyenne Ave.#210 Las Vegas, NV 89129

(702) 906-1300: office (702) 620-5732: facsimile

jfhansen@hansenlawyers.com Attorneys for Plaintiff

THE ELECTION INTEGRITY PROJECT OF NEVADA, a Nevada LLC; SHARRON ANGLE, an individual,

Plaintiffs,

v.

THE STATE OF NEVADA, on relation of BARBARA CEGAVSKE, in her official SCRIPCY DOCKE capacity as Nevada Secretary of State,

Defendants.

and

INSTITUTE FOR A PROGRESSIVE NEVADA; PROGRESSIVE LEADERSHIP ALLIANCE OF NEVADA: DNC SERVICES CORPORATION/DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE; NEVADA STATE DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Intervenor-Defendants.

CASE NO. A-20-820510-C

**DEPT. NO. 26** 

HEARING DATE: January 12, 2021 HEARING TIME: 9:30 am

## STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between Plaintiffs THE ELECTION INTEGRITY PROJECT OF NEVADA, a Nevada LLC, and SHARRON ANGLE, an individual, by and through their attorney, Joel F. Hansen, Esq. of Hansen & Hansen Attorneys, LLC; Defendants THE STATE OF NEVADA, on relation of BARBARA CEGAVSKE, in her official capacity as Nevada Secretary of State, by and through their 111

This Stipulation may be signed by the parties on separate copies of the Stipulation to be Combined together and presented to the Court.

parties to pay its own costs and fees herein incurred.

attorney Gregory L. Zunino, Esq.; Intervenor-Defendants INSTITUTE FOR A

PROGRESSIVE NEVADA and PROGRESSIVE LEADERSHIP ALLIANCE OF

NEVADA, by and through their attorney, Bradley Schrager, Esq. of Wolf, Rifkin,

Shapiro, Schulman & Rabkin, LLP; and Intervenor-Defendants DNC SERVICES

CORPORATION/DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE and NEVADA STATE

DEMOCRATIC PARTY, by and through their attorney, Holly Ann Priest of Ballard

Spahr LLP, that Defendants' Motion for Summary Judgment and Motion to Strike

Demand for Injunction hearing currently scheduled for January 12, 2021 can be

vacated, and that the above action be dismissed without prejudice, each of the

REPRESENTATION OF STREET STREET, STREET STREET, STREET

1	DATED this 11th day of January, 2021.
2	HANSEN & HANSEN, LLC
3	BY: Joel F. Hansen
4	JOEL F. HANSEN, ESQ.
5	Nevada Bar No. 1876 9030 W. Cheyenne Ave. #210
6	Las Vegas, Nevada 89129
7	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
8	
9	///
10	
11	111 111 111 2ERAEURD FROM DEMOCRACITO CHÉT. COM  REFRIENCE PROM DEMOCR
12	111
13	CKDO*
14	111
15	DEMO
16	111
17	
18	111 REFERENCE
19	111
20	
21 22	///
22	
23	111
24	
24 25	
26	///
27	
28	///
1	3

1	DATED this 11th day of January, 2021.
2	AARON FORD, NEVADA STATE
3	ATTORNEY GENERAL
4	BY: <u>/s/ Gregory L. Zunino</u> Gregory L. Zunino, Esq,
5	Nevada Bar No. 4805 Deputy Solicitor General
6 7	100 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701
8	Attorneys for Defendants
9	
10	1//
11	
12	111
13	111  111  111  111  111  WED FROM DEMOCRACY DOOKE I. COM  111  111
14 15	TWOCK TO THE TOTAL THE TOT
16	111
17	111 QEFREEHEDER
18	LI CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T
19	
20	111
21 22	
23	
24	111
25	
26	
27	7//
28	
	4

DATED this \_\_\_\_day of 2021. WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO, SCHULMAN & RABBIN, LLB BY: Bradley S. Schrager, Esq., Nevada Bar No. 10217 3556 E. Russell Road, Second Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89120 Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants Institute for a Progressive Nevada and Progressive Leadership Alliance of Nevada /// /// /// /// /// /// /// ///

1	DATED this 11 <sup>th</sup> day of Janaury 2021.
2	BITTED and II day of banauty 2021.
3	BALLARD SPAHR LLP,
4	BY: <u>/s/ Holly Ann Priest</u>
5	Holly Ann Priest Nevada Bar No. 13226
6	1980 Festival Plaza Drive, Suite 900
7	Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants
8	DNC Services Corporation/Democratic National Committee and Nevada State
9	Democratic Party
10	
11	1111 1111 1111 REFERENCE PROMITEMOCRACY TO CREET, COM  REFERENCE PROMITEMOCRACY TO CRE
12	OCKE!
13	111
14	111
15	111
16 17	111
10	RELEVE
19	111
20	
21	
22	111
23	
24	111
25	
26	111
27	
28	111

## **ORDER**

IT IS SO ORDERED that based on stipulation of the parties the hearing on Defendants' Motion for Summary Judgment and Motion to Strike Demand for Injunction currently scheduled for January 12, 2021 is vacated, and that the above action is dismissed without prejudice, each of the parties to pay its own costs and fees herein incurred.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

and the

Dated this 12th day of January, 2021

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

Submitted by: HANSEN & HANSEN, LLC F88 0D8 B3BB 0B94 Gloria Sturman District Court Judge

Joel F. Hansen

JOEL F. HANSEN, ESQ. 9030 W. Cheyenne Ave. #210 Las Vegas, NV 89129 Attorneys for Plaintiffs

1 **CSERV** 2 DISTRICT COURT 3 CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 4 5 The Election Integrity Project of CASE NO: A-20-820510-C 6 Nevada LLC, Plaintiff(s) DEPT. NO. Department 26 7 VS. 8 The State of Nevada on Relation 9 of Barbara Cegavske, Defendant(s) 10 11 12 **AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 13 This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Stipulation and Order was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below: 15 Service Date: 1/12/2021 16 bschrager@wrslawyers.com **Bradley Schrager** 17 dfresquez@wrslawyers.com Dannielle Fresquez 18 19 Daniel Bravo dbravo@wrslawyers.com 20 Christie Rehfeld crehfeld@wrslawyers.com 21 Abran Vigil vigila@ballardspahr.com 22 Las Vegas Docket LVDocket@ballardspahr.com 23 Las Vegas Intake LVCTIntake@ballardspahr.com 24 Sandra Geyer sgeyer@ag.nv.gov 25 Holly Priest priesth@ballardspahr.com 26 27 Joel Hansen efile@hansenlawyers.com

28

1 2	Docket Clerk	DocketClerk_LasVegas@ballardspahr.com
3	Gregory Zunino	gzunino@ag.nv.gov
4	Marc Elias	melias@perkinscoie.com
5	Courtney Elgart	celgart@perkinscoie.com
6	Abha Khanna	akhanna@perkinscoie.com
7	Reina Almon-Griffon	ralmon-griffin@perkinscoie.com
8	Jonathan Hawley	jhawley@perkinscoie.com
9	Seth Waxman	seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com
10	Daniel Volchok	daniel.volchok@wilmerhale.com
12	Felicia Ellsworth	felicia.ellsworth@wilmer.hale.com
13	Seth Waxman	seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com
14	Daniel Volchok	daniel.volchok@wilmerhale.com
15	Felicia Ellsworth	felicia.elsworth@wilmerhale.com
16		felicia.elisworth@wilmerhale.com
17		RIEVE
18 19	¢.	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		